The equity shares of your Company are listed and traded on BSE Limited. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on March 30,
2021 considered and approve issue of equity shares on preferential basis subject to the approval of Members and any other
statutory and regulatory approvals as applicable. The existing Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 50,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Fifty Crore only) comprising of 5,00,00,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. This would not be adequate for
the proposed issuance of shares on preferential basis.

D. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE:

There shall be no change in management or control of the Company consequent to the present preferential issue of Equity Shares.
The existing promoters of the Company will continue to be in control of the Company.

In terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 13(2) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules,
2014 and as per relevant Regulation of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the relevant disclosures / details are given below:

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder Pre-issue
Allotment of
Equity Shares

Post-Issue

No. of Shares % of holding No. of Shares % of holding

(A) Shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group

1 Indian Promoter 21958957 48.87 - 21958957 39.18

2 Foreign Promoter - - - - -

 Sub-Total (A) 21958957 48.87 - 21958957 39.18

(B) Public Shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds / UTI/ Banks/ FIs - - - - -

 Sub-Total (B2) 22978717 51.13 11111111 34089828 60.82

(a) Bodies Corporate 17525420 39.00 5555555 23080975 41.18

 Sub-Total (B1) - - - - -

(b) FIIs - - - - -

(b) Individuals 5333070 11.87 5555556 10888626 19.43

(d) Others 120227   0.27 - 120227 0.21

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)(1) + (B)(2) 44937674 100.00 11111111 56048785 100.00

(c) Foreign Corporate Bodies/ NRIs - - - - -

2 Non-Institutions

E. LOCK-IN PERIOD

F. LISTING

 The Company will make an application to the stock exchange at which the existing equity shares are listed, for listing of the

 The proposed allotment of equity shares and the pre-preferential allotment shareholding of the allottees, if any, shall be
subject to lock-in as per the requirement of SEBI ICDR Regulations.

GALAXY CLOUD KITCHENS LIMITED EGM_2021

Suchita Rajput
Company Secretary

Mob: 8850132616

07

 i. None of the promoters or Directors of the Company is willful Defaulter

K. Other Disclosures: